

Let us join this mass movement towards Surajya, Realise the hopes and aspirations of the people and take India to greater heights!

Published on: 23/October/2023

POSTER-MAKING COMPETITION FOR CARA

Terms and Conditions

Terms and Conditions:

1. The competition is open to all citizens.

2. The participants may hand draw/ sketch the poster on A3 or A4 pages for Physical entry submission or create digitally designed posters through computer software for digital submission.

3. Posters can be submitted in PDF or JPEG format.

4. Entries must be original works by the creator.

5. It should be ensured that the uploaded poster is clearly visible along with the text and graphics/ image.

6. Participant needs to register themselves at MyGov to participate in the contest.

7. You will be required to provide your name, email address, telephone number and postal address. By submitting your contact details, you will be giving consent to use these details for the purpose of the contest.

8. Once submitted an entry cannot be withdrawn.

9. One participant can participate only once. Multiple entries from the same entrant will not be considered and will be discarded.

10. Organizers will not accept any responsibility for entries that are lost/ late/ incomplete or have not been transmitted due to computer error or any other error beyond the organizer's reasonable control. Please note proof of submission of the entry is not proof of receipt of the same.

11. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, organizers reserve the right to amend or withdraw the contest at any time. For the avoidance of doubt, this includes the right to amend these terms and conditions.

12. By entering the contest, a participant accepts and agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

13. Organizers reserve all rights to disqualify or refuse participation to any participant if they deem participation or association of any participant which is detrimental to the contest or the Organizers or partners of the competition. The registrations shall be void if the information received by the Organizers is illegible, incomplete, damaged, false or erroneous.

14. Organizers' decision on the contest shall be final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into regarding the same.

15. CARA and MyGov have all the rights to use submitted designs in the rightful manner.

16. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by the laws of the Indian Judiciary.